# 502611722 12/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRUEPATH HOLDINGS LLC	12/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUEPATH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 42333	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23242-2333	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8467733
Application Number:	12830326
Application Number:	12830327
Application Number:	12830328
Application Number:	12830329

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (925)736-3974

 Phone:
 9255708198

Email: garcia.loretta@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KANG S. LIM

Address Line 1: 2491 SAN RAMON VALLEY BLVD. #1-229

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP-1001 - 5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KANG S. LIM
	PATENT

502611722 REEL: 031836 FRAME: 0443

\$200.00 8467733

Signature:	/Kang S. Lim/
Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Truepath-Patent-Assignment-12-17-2013#page1.tif source=Truepath-Patent-Assignment-12-17-2013#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031836 FRAME: 0444

# Patent Assignment

TruePath Holdings LLC, a Delaware corporation, with a correspondence address at P.O. Box 42333, Richmond, Virginia 23242, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

TruePath Technologies, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with a correspondence address at P.O. Box 42333, Richmond, Virginia 23242-2333, desires to acquire such right, title and interest in the applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, TruePath Holdings LLC, hereby assigns and transfers to TruePath Technologies, LLC its full right, title and interest in the applications and patents fisted in the attached Schedule 1, including divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations, extensions thereof, all rights of priority thereto, and all applications which have been or may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country.

Executed this	day of VECENBER, 2013.
	Signature.
	Name: James Karides
	Title: Manager
	Company: TruePath Holdings LLC

2 M W

## SCHEDULE 1

1. Application No.: 12/830,324 - U.S. Patent 8,467,733

Filing Date: July 4, 2010 - Issued June 18, 2013

Title: System and Methods for Wireless Broadband Delivery of Data

Attorney Docket No.: TP-1001

2. Application No.: 12/830,326

Filing Date: July 4, 2010

Title: System and Methods for Simultaneous Wireless Broadband Communication

between Multiple Base Stations Attorney Docket No.: TP-1002

3. Application No.: 12/830,327

Filing Date: July 4, 2010

Title: System and Methods for Antenna Optimization for Wireless Broadband

Communication

Attorney Docket No.: TP-1003

4. Application No.: 12/830,328

Filing Date: July 4, 2010

Title: System and Methods for Scalable Processing of Received Radio Frequency

Beamform Signal

Attorney Docket No.: TP-1004

5. Application No.: 12/830,329

Filing Date: July 4, 2010

Title: System and Methods for Media Access Control Optimization for Long Range

Wireless Communication

Attorney Docket No.: TP-1005